

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3546/2011

VIRENDRA KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents,
considering the facts on record, though it is unfortunate that
the Advocate appearing for the litigants is not aware about
the facts and details of the case who has to see that how it
can be ready at the earliest and how unserved respondents can
be served.

In the interest of justice, it is very much
necessary to forward the notices to the concerned Police
Station, Kotwali Nagar, Distt.Banda, U.P. for confirming
service upon the unserved respondents.
List again on 1.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd